offered from time to time by the selling stockholders named below.

   Number of   Total
   Shares of Common   Number   Number of   Number of   Percentage
   Stock, not   of Shares   Shares of   Percentage   Shares to be   Number of   to be
   including   Represented   Common   Beneficially  Offered for   Shares to  Beneficially
   Warrants,   by Warrants   Stock   Owned   the Account   be Owned   Owned
   Beneficially   Beneficially   Beneficially   Before   of the Selling   after this  after this
Name   Owned   Owned   Owned  +   Offering   Stockholder   Offering   Offering
- ---------------   ---------------   -------------   --------------   -------------   -------------- --------- -----------

Moonlight International,
  Ltd.....  165,289   165,289   330,578   4.9%   330,578   0   *
Dr. Tis Prager.....   41,322   41,322   82,644   1.2%   82,644   0   *
Keys Foundation.....  165,289   165,289   330,578   4.9%   330,578   0   *
Finsbury Worldwide
Pharmaceutical Trust.....  826,446   826,446   1,652,892   20.0%   1,652,892   0   *
Caduceus Capital II, L.P.....  165,289   165,289   330,578   4.9%   330,578   0   *
Winchester Global Trust
Company Ltd.....  661,157   661,157   1,322,314   16.7%   1,322,314   0   *
Windward Venture Partners   83,645   56,903   139,548   2.0%   139,548   0   *
Benjamin Bollag.....   61,693   42,677   104,370   1.5%   104,370   0   *
Michael Bollag.....   61,693   42,677   104,370   1.5%   104,370   0   *
Concordia Partners L.P.....  310,954   56,903   367,857   4.6%   139,548   175,117   2.6%
Aries Domestic Fund, L.P.....  385,576   117,529   503,105   7.4%   230,253   272,852   4.1%
The Aries Master Fund   907,012   274,237   1,181,249   17.0%   537,258   643,991   9.7%
126736 Canada, Inc.....  378,358   28,451   69,773   1.0%   69,773   0   3.4%
CPC Offshore Equity
Fund I LTD.....   41,322   0   69,773   1.0%   69,773   0   *
Johnson & Johnson Inc.....  205,846   0   205,846   3.0%   205,846   0   *
Paramount Capital Inc.....   0   404,958   404,958   5.0%   404,958   0   *
Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP   14,000   0   14,000   0.21%   14,000   0   *
Yi, Tuan & Brunstein.....   4,850   0   4,850   0.07%   4,850   0   *
Scripps Research Institute.....  117,500   0   117,000   1.7%   117,000   0   *
RAQ, LLC   1,001,739   0   1,001,739   15.2%   1,001,739   0   *
- ---------------

*   Less than 1%.

+   The information contained in this table reflects "beneficial"  ownership of
   common stock  within the meaning of Rule 13d-3 under the  Exchange  Act. On
   August 13, 1999,  Discovery  Laboratories  had  9,064,889  shares of common
   stock outstanding.  Beneficial ownership information reflected in the table
   includes shares  issuable upon the exercise of outstanding  warrants issued
   by Discovery Laboratories.

864725.6

   11

   PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION